•   separating solid products is expensive
•   separating solid products is time consuming

•   in method 1, tungsten needs to be separated from tungsten
carbide

AQA Chemistry GCSE - Yield and Atom Economy of Chemical Reactions PhysicsAndMathsTutor.com

Page 3 of 14

•   in method 1, some tungsten is lost as tungsten carbide
•   in method 1, the carbon dioxide produced will escape

•   in method 2, the water vapour produced will escape
•   in method 2, no separation of solids is needed

•   in method 3, tungsten needs to be separated from iron oxide

[10]

Q2.
(a)  fuel

1

(b)  propene
1

(c)  (percentage yield =)

1

= 95 (%)
1

(d)  some ethanol changes back into ethene and steam
1

some ethanol escapes from the apparatus
1

(e)  C2H5OH + 3 O2 →
3 H2O + 2 CO2

allow multiples
1

(f)  (advantages)

(fermentation) low energy usage
1

(fermentation) uses renewable raw materials
1

(disadvantages)

(fermentation) produces impure ethanol
1

(fermentation) slow rate of reaction
1

[11]

Q3.
  (total) mass before = 156.76 (g)

and

AQA Chemistry GCSE - Yield and Atom Economy of Chemical Reactions PhysicsAndMathsTutor.com

Page 4 of 14

(total) mass after = 156.76 (g)

allow 78.26 + 78.50 = 156.76
and
108.22 + 48.54 = 156.76

or

increase in mass of beaker A and contents = 29.96 (g)
and
decrease in mass of beaker B and contents = 29.96 (g)

allow 108.22 – 78.26 = 29.96
and
48.54 – 78.50 = – 29.96

1

(so) the mass of products equals the mass of the reactants
or
(so) there is no change in mass during the reaction

allow (so) no atoms were lost or made
during the reaction

1

(b)  filter / filtration

allow a description of filtration
1

(c)  sodium nitrate (solution)
or
silver nitrate (solution)
or
sodium iodide (solution)

allow correct formulae

allow sodium / nitrate / silver / iodide
ions

1

(d)  to remove / evaporate the water

allow to dry (the solid)
1

(e)  (total Mr = 170 + 150) = 320

allow (235 + 85) = 320
1

(% atom economy =) 235

allow correct use of incorrectly